

ASX: KTG

ASX Announcement

Change of Company Secretary

25 June 2024: K-TIG Limited ("K-TIG" or the "Company") wishes to advise the resignation of Mr Brett Tucker as Company Secretary. The Company thanks Brett for his contribution as Company Secretary and wishes him well for the future.

Mr Jack Rosagro has been appointed as Company Secretary effective 25 June 2024. In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 12.6, Mr Rosagro is responsible for communication with the ASX in relation to ASX Listing Rule matters.

—ENDS—

This announcement was authorised for issue by the Board of K-TIG Limited.

For more information, please contact:

Company enquiries investors@K-TIG.com.au K-TIG Limited P: +61 8 7324 6800

K-TIG Limited (ACN 158 307 549) ASX:KTG Level 5, 191 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA + +612 8072 1400 www.k-tig.com

